completed row may be formed by completing all the squares in one column, row, or diagonally from top left to bottom 
right or top right to bottom left. Once a row is complete, the call Bingo button ("Button") at the bottom of your Bingo card 
will change color, indicating that you may submit your card to win.  

5. Claiming Promotion Offer 

The first Twenty-Thousand One Hundred (20,100) participants to click the Button with a completed row on his or her 
card will receive a payout amount based on their finishing position as listed in the table below (“Payout”). Finishing 
positions will be determined by order in which participants click the Button.